
Rule 2.29 ' : 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Notice of statement of affairs 

Form 2.16B 

2.16B 
Name of Company 

NICE TECH LIMITED 

Company number 

05389794 

In the 
HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE 

(full name of court) 

Court case number 
15870 OF 2009 

(a) Insert full | 

name(s) and Alison M Curry 
address(es) of Pitman Cohen LLP 

administrator(s) Great Central House 
Great Central Avenue 

South Ruislip 

Middlesex 

HA4 6TS 

attach a copy of:- 

“Delete as *the statement(s) of affairs; 

applicable *the statement(s) of concurrence, 

in respect of the administration of the above company. 

Signed —heJI 

Administrator WA 
Vv 

Dated 24" August 2009 

Contact Details: 

You do not have to give any contact AM Curry 
information in the box opposite but if Pitman Cohen LLP 
you do, it will help Companies House to Great Central House 
contact you if there is a query on the Great Central Avenue 
form. South Ruislip 

Middlesex 
HA4 6TS 

The contact information that you give 
will be visible to searchers of the 
public record 020 8841 5252 

DX Number DX Exchange 

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the 

Registrar of Companies at:- 

Ci Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff 

*A33VRD4J° 
A14 09/09/2009 135 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 2.29 
Form 2.15B 

Statement of concurrence 

Name of Company 
NICE TECH LIMITED 

Company number 

05389794 

In the 
HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE 

Court case number 

15870 OF 2009 
(full name of court} 

(a) Insert full name and address 

of registered office of company 
to which statement of affairs 

relates 

(b) Insert date statement of truth 

on the statement of affairs was 
made 

(©) Insert full name of person 

who made the statement of truth 
on the statement of affairs being 

concurred with 

(d) Insert full name and address 

of person making statement 

*Delete as applicable 

(€) Please list matters in the 

statement of affairs which you 
are not in agreement with, or 

which you consider to be 
erroneous or misleading, or 

matters to which you have no 
direct knowledge and indicate 

reason for listing them 

“A33VOD4G" 

Ai4 09/09/2009 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

Pc4 25/08/2009 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

With regards the Statement of Affairs of (a) NICE TECH LIMITED (‘the company”) 

made on (b) 19 August 2009 

by (c) PAUL BRINK WORTH BAKER 

Statement of Truth 

1 (d) DUNCAN LIPSCOMBE of DOVE BARN, BUTCHERS HILL, ICKLETON, SAFFRON 

WALDEN CB10 ISR 

* concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and I believe that the facts stated in 

the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on 

the date that it entered administration. 

OR 

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company, subject to the following 

qualifications 
(e) bd | A. 

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are a 

full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it entered 

administration. 

Full name DUNCAN LIPSCO 

ed ww  )- 

d_ 19” August 2009 

138 | 

36



(a) Insert name and address of 

Rule 2.29 

tegistered office of the company 

(b) Insert date 

Form 2.14B 

Statement of affairs 
Name of Company Company number 

NICE TECH LIMITED 05389794 

In the Court case number 

HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE 15870 OF 2009 
[full name of court] 

Statement as to the affairs of (a) NICE TECH LIMITED 

on the (b) 29" June 2009 __, the date that the company entered administration. 

Statement of Truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affair: 

of the above named company as at (b) 29° June 2009 the date that the company entered administration. 

Full name Qpvr 4& Karr 

Signed ? sS We 

Dated ite) \ & i Lee 4 



A—Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Computer and IT Equipment 
Goodwill 

WIP 
Intellectual Property Rights 

Uncharged assets: 

Cash at Bank and In Hand 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature Care Date | | Wes 

Book Estimated to 

Value Realise 

£ £ 

3,309 10,000 

0 ] 

0 } 

24,596 50,000 

1,364 948 

60,950 



Al — Summary of Liabilities 

to realise 

Estimated total assets available for preferential 
creditors (carried from page A) 

Liabilities 
Preferential creditors:- 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge 

holders) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital 
1,256 x £1 Ordinary Shares (A&B) 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members 

Estimated 

£ 

£| 60,950 

£ 

20,883 

£| 40,067 

£/ (11,013) 

£] 29,054 

£1) (17,267) 

£ 11,787 

£ 11,013 

£ | 22,800 
£ 

£ |(586,674) 

£ |(563,874) 

£ 

£ |(563,874) 

£ 

£] (1,256) 

£ (565,130) 

Signature Cae Date fe jes 
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